
Program for the “Arrival Day”, 

Tuesday 6th of June 2018

17:20 Arrival to Kuopio, bus transfer to Varkaus
19:00 Check in to the hotel Scandic Oscar 
20:00 Dinner, Get Together

The dinner is sponsored by DCFB-program



Program for the “Field Day”, 

Wednesday 6th of June 2018

08:50 Leave from hotel by bus
09:15 Leppävirta: 8MW woodchip fired heating plant and district heating 

network, owner Savon, using KPA Unicon technology
10:20 HögforsGST (Finnish company that is committed to 

developing district heating expertise) 
12:00 Riikinvoima waste-to-energy plant, 
13:30 Drive to Mikkeli & Lunch
15:00 Etelä-Savon Energia Oy, The Pursiala power plant. 
16:30 Check in to the Kyyhkylä manor
17:00 Finnish Sauna experience. Sauna is powered by Visit Saimaa
20:00 Official dinner and presentation of the Lake Saimaa-area. 

Sponsored by Visit Saimaa.
Venue: Mikkelin Klubi

22:00 Accommodation in the Kyyhkylä manor



Program for the “Site Visits”, 

Thursday 7th of June 2018

8:45 Leave from hotel by bus
9.00 ESEDU visit: 400 kW woodchip heating plant for heating 

the college premises
9.20 Excursion in the college premises. During the exclusion 

will be information about the South Savo Vocational 
College and the Vocational Education in Forestry 

10:00 Bus transfer to Ariterm site
12:00 Ariterm site visit:  Teerenpeli Distillery

Lunch break
13:30 Bus transfer to Lohja
15:30 Site visits in Lohja (400kW and 700kW heating plants)
17:00 Bus transfer to Helsinki
18:00 Check in to hotel in Helsinki



Program for the “Matchmaking day”, 

Friday 8th of June 2018

8:00 Leave from hotel by bus
8:30 Registration and coffee
9:00 Opening remarks, Helena Saren
9:10 Introduction of Finnish offering, Helena Saren
9:30 Finnish bioenergy, Hannes Tuohiniitty (Finnish 

bioenergy association)
10:15 Spanish market for the Finnish companies, Jorge Herrero 

Cabrejas / Avebiom and Sami Auvinen / Inseltrade
10:45 Finnish District Heating, Vesa-Pekka Vainikka / FinDHC
11:30 Presentations of the Spanish companies 
11:50 Presentations of the Finnish companies
12:10 Lunch
13:00 B2B meetings
14:30 Bus transfer to HEL

16:55 HEL-MAD (20:25)
17:25 HEL-BCN (20:25

¡Gracias por tu 

visita y un buen 
viaje!


